GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5198
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2010

IMPORT OF MANURE
Patel Shri Natubhai Gomanbhai

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether India is importing manure for agricultural purpose; and

(b) if so, the value and quantity of manure imported during each of the last three years alongwith the names of exporting countries?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a): Yes, Madam,

(b): A statement indicating value and quantity of different type of manure imported during 2006-07, 2007-08, 2008-09 and April 2009 to November 2009 along with the names of exporting countries is given at Annexure.
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